
Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Alyssa Cross  55.94 12.38  43.56  0.00  0.00

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Halifax SC,NS

Rank

1

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 AChSt1 1.50 3.00 3 2 - - - - - - - 3  4.50- -

 2 ASp1 1.50 1.88 2 2 - - - - - - - 1  3.38- -

 3 FMSq1 1.50 3.00 3 3 - - - - - - - 2  4.50- -

 12.38

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 5.00 3.50 - - - - - - - 4.25  14.15Composition - -

 3.33 5.50 3.50 - - - - - - - 4.50  14.99Presentation - -

 3.33 4.75 3.75 - - - - - - - 4.50  14.42Skating Skills - -

 43.56

 0.00

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Sarah Allard  44.24 9.01  35.23  0.00  0.00

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Mariposa East Ska,NS

Rank

2

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 FMSq1 1.50 1.50 1 1 - - - - - - - 2  3.00- -

 2 AChSt1 1.50 1.13 2 0 - - - - - - - 1  2.63- -

 3 ASp1 1.50 1.88 1 2 - - - - - - - 2  3.38- -

 9.01

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 3.50 3.00 - - - - - - - 3.75  11.39Composition - -

 3.33 3.75 3.25 - - - - - - - 3.75  11.92Presentation - -

 3.33 3.75 3.00 - - - - - - - 4.00  11.92Skating Skills - -

 35.23

 0.00

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Ryann Bates  43.07 8.63  34.44  0.00  0.00

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Bridgewater FSC,NS

Rank

3

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 FMSq1 1.50 1.13 1 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.63- -

 2 ASp1 1.50 0.75 0 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.25- -

 3 AChSt1 1.50 2.25 2 2 - - - - - - - 2  3.75- -

 8.63

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 3.50 3.00 - - - - - - - 3.75  11.39Composition - -

 3.33 3.50 3.00 - - - - - - - 3.75  11.39Presentation - -

 3.33 3.50 3.25 - - - - - - - 3.75  11.66Skating Skills - -

 34.44

 0.00

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Chloe Herman  40.83 8.63  32.20  0.00  0.00

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Bridgewater FSC,NS

Rank

4

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 FMSq1 1.50 1.50 1 2 - - - - - - - 1  3.00- -

 2 AChSt1 1.50 1.50 2 2 - - - - - - - 0  3.00- -

 3 ASp1 1.50 1.13 1 2 - - - - - - - 0  2.63- -

 8.63

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 3.25 3.25 - - - - - - - 3.00  10.56Composition - -

 3.33 3.25 3.50 - - - - - - - 3.00  10.82Presentation - -

 3.33 3.00 3.50 - - - - - - - 3.25  10.82Skating Skills - -

 32.20

 0.00

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Jacqueline Fenton  40.57 7.79  32.78  0.00  0.00

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Dalhousie Kings F,NS

Rank

5

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 ASp1 1.50 0.28 0 1 - - - - - - - -1  1.78- -

 2 AChSt1 1.50 1.13 1 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.63- -

 3 FMSq1 1.50 1.88 2 2 - - - - - - - 1  3.38- -

 7.79

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 3.25 3.00 - - - - - - - 3.25  10.56Composition - -

 3.33 3.75 3.25 - - - - - - - 3.50  11.66Presentation - -

 3.33 3.50 3.00 - - - - - - - 3.00  10.56Skating Skills - -

 32.78

 0.00

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Charley Samson  37.96 5.99  32.47  0.00  0.50

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Bedford FSC,NS

Rank

6

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 AChSt1 1.50 0.18 1 -1 - - - - - - - -1  1.68- -

 2 ASp1 1.50 0.18 1 -1 - - - - - - - -1  1.68- -

 3 360FM1 1.50 1.13 1 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.63- -

 5.99

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 3.75 2.75 - - - - - - - 3.00  10.56Composition - -

 3.33 4.75 3.00 - - - - - - - 3.50  12.49Presentation - -

 3.33 3.25 2.75 - - - - - - - 2.50  9.42Skating Skills - -

 32.47

 0.501 Fall(s) factor (0.5)

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Waverley Wiebe  35.86 6.66  29.70  0.00  0.50

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Dalhousie Kings F,NS

Rank

7

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 FMSq1 1.50 1.13 1 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.63- -

 2 ASp1 1.50 0.75 1 1 - - - - - - - 0  2.25- -

 3 AChSt1 1.50 0.28 0 1 - - - - - - - -1  1.78- -

 6.66

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 3.00 3.00 - - - - - - - 3.25  10.26Composition - -

 3.33 3.25 2.50 - - - - - - - 3.00  9.72Presentation - -

 3.33 3.00 3.00 - - - - - - - 2.75  9.72Skating Skills - -

 29.70

 0.501 Fall(s) factor (0.5)

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Alek Timmons  32.63 4.85  27.78  0.00  0.00

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Halifax SC,NS

Rank

8

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 FMSq1 1.50 0.75 1 1 - - - - - - - 0  2.25- -

 2 ASp1 1.50 -0.10 0 0 - - - - - - - -1  1.40- -

 3 AChSt1 1.50 -0.30 -2 0 - - - - - - - -1  1.20- -

 4.85

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 2.50 3.00 - - - - - - - 2.50  8.89Composition - -

 3.33 3.25 3.50 - - - - - - - 2.75  10.56Presentation - -

 3.33 2.50 2.50 - - - - - - - 2.50  8.33Skating Skills - -

 27.78

 0.00

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Layla Brewer  32.30 4.50  28.30  0.00  0.50

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Greenwood Skating,NS

Rank

9

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 ASp1 1.50 0.75 0 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.25- -

 2 FMSq1 1.50 -1.50 -5 -5 - - - - - - - -5  0.00- -

F

 3 AChSt1 1.50 0.75 0 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.25- -

 4.50

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 2.50 2.75 - - - - - - - 3.25  9.42Composition - -

 3.33 2.75 2.25 - - - - - - - 3.25  9.16Presentation - -

 3.33 2.50 2.75 - - - - - - - 3.50  9.72Skating Skills - -

 28.30

 0.501 Fall(s) factor (0.5)

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 



Queen's Place Emera Centre

Gold   (Artistic)  - Artistic

Hannah Chetwynd  32.05 5.41  26.64  0.00  0.00

January 23, 2026 to January 25, 2026

Queen s Co Blades,NS

Rank

10

Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions ScoreName Club

Skate Nova Scotia WinterSkate

GOE# J1 J2 JREF Score

Base 

ValueExecuted Element

 1 ASp1 1.50 1.13 1 1 - - - - - - - 1  2.63- -

 2 FMSq1 1.50 -0.50 -2 -1 - - - - - - - -2  1.00- -

 3 AChSt1 1.50 0.28 1 0 - - - - - - - -1  1.78- -

 5.41

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1                * - invalid element, scored as zero             e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge   

! - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with attention    ! (dance) Choreo Element does not fulfil all requirements 

< - underrotated jump   < - (Key Points Dance) interruption      REP - repeated jump restriction

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump   << - (Key Points Dance) interruption            V - spin requirement not met

EL - Extended Lift EE - Extended Edge F - Fall in Element

FactorProgram Component

 3.33 2.75 2.75 - - - - - - - 2.75  9.16Composition - -

 3.33 2.50 2.75 - - - - - - - 2.50  8.59Presentation - -

 3.33 2.50 3.00 - - - - - - - 2.50  8.89Skating Skills - -

 26.64

 0.00

Versions: CSS(25.00.06), SOV(25.00.06), SP(25.00.06)
Date:23-Jan-2026  8:21:46PM

 


